Privacy Policy for MiUni

Effective Date: August 25, 2023

This Privacy Policy outlines how information is collected, used, and shared when you use MiUni ("we",

"our", or "the application"). By using MiUni, you agree to the practices described in this policy.

Information We Collect:

MiUni collects and uses only the necessary information to provide its location-based services and

navigation on the University of Puerto Rico at Mayagüez (UPRM) campus. The information we collect

includes:

• User Location: MiUni utilizes your device's GPS function to determine your location on the

UPRM campus and provide accurate navigation. This location information is processed in real-time

within the application and is neither stored nor shared with third parties.

How We Use the Information:

The collected information is used solely for the following purposes:

• Providing Navigation Services: MiUni use your location to offer you accurate navigation within

the UPRM campus, assisting you in finding buildings and other points of interest.

• Enhancing User Experience: MiUni analyze usage data in an aggregated and anonymous form to

improve the functionality and user-friendliness of the application.

Disclosure of Information:

The information collected by MiUni is not shared with third parties, except in the following cases:

• Legal Requirements: We may disclose information if we are legally obligated to do so by a court

order, legal process, or government request.

Security:

We take reasonable measures to protect the information collected through MiUni. However, please be

aware that no transmission over the internet or storage system is entirely secure. While we strive to

protect your personal data, we cannot guarantee the security of the information you transmit through the application.

Your Rights:

You have the right to access, correct, and delete the personal information we have collected. If you wish to exercise any of these rights or have questions about our privacy policy, please contact us using the contact information provided at the end of this document.

Changes to the Privacy Policy:

We may update this privacy policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices or for other reasons. We recommend reviewing this policy periodically to stay informed about how we protect the information we collect.

Contact:

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, you can contact us at:

miunipuertorico@gmail.com

By using MiUni, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.